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January 01, 2025 ID: 1234567 

Scorch 
1234 Main Street 
Lakeland, FL  33813 

Dear Scorch, 

Thank you for your interest in Southeastern University! We are excited to share your personalized financial aid offer with 
you and look forward to having you as part of the Fire Family. We have reviewed your Free Application for Federal Student 
Aid (FAFSA) and/or admission application, and have determined your eligibility for financial assistance as listed below.  

Your aid offer has been created based on the cost of attendance included in the accompanying aid offer brochure (using On-
Campus housing costs in the calculation).  See the enclosed brochure for details. Please note, need-based aid offered may be 
subject to change based on future corrections to FAFSA information. 

2025-2026 Financial Aid Offer 

Scholarships and Grants 
Scholarship and grant funds are considered, “gift aid” which means they do not need to be repaid. Scholarships and grants
may have individual requirements for renewal. Please access your SEU Financial Aid Portal to review specific renewal
requirements.

Grants and Scholarships from your school 
    SEU  Chancellor's Scholarship 
Federal Grant(s) 
    Federal Pell Grant 
Grants from your state 

 Florida EASE Grant 
 FL Medallion Scholarship 

Total Grant(s) 

Fall 

$8,500 

$3,698 

$1,750 
$2,385 
-------
$16,333

Spring

$8,500

$3,697 

$1,750 
$2,385 
------- 
$16,332 

Total 

$17,000 

$7,395 

$3,500 
$4,770 
------- 
$32,665 

Your estimated annual balance (full time tuition, general student fee, housing,
and meals) minus scholarships and grants only:

$12,375 

Loans 
Loans are a form of financial aid that must be repaid with interest. You have the option to accept or decline these loans by
logging into your SEU Financial Aid Portal. The amounts below are based on your current annual eligibility. If you plan to accept
your loans and have been offered a Federal Subsidized student loan, you will want to utilize that type of loan first, as it is the
most favorable student loan option.
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    Federal Subsidized Loan 
    Federal Unsubsidized Loan 
 
Total 
 

Fall 
 
$1,750 
$1,000 
------- 
$2,750 
 

Spring 
 
$1,750 
$1,000 
------- 
$2,750 
 

Total  
 
$3,500 
$2,000 
------- 
$5,500 
 

    
 
 

 
Your estimated annual balance including scholarships, grants, and your 
optional student loans (If this is a negative value, you would receive a credit): 
 
 

 
$6,875 

 
Next Steps 

 Review the enclosed brochure for details on additional options to cover your remaining balance and more 
information on Cost of Attendance (COA). 

 Review the financial aid glossary on the back of the brochure for help with key terms. 
 Be sure to visit SEU.edu/viewyouroffer to log in to the SEU Financial Aid Portal (Net Partner) to accept or 

decline your aid and provide required documents. 
 For more information on additional funding options, please visit SEU.edu/financial. 

Congratulations, and we look forward to partnering with you in this critical aspect of your educational journey! 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Student Financial Services 
sfs@seu.edu 
SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 
 




