

January 01, 2025

ID: 1234567

Scorch 1234 Main Street Lakeland, FL 33813

Dear Scorch,

Thank you for your interest in Southeastern University! We are excited to share your personalized financial aid offer with you and look forward to having you as part of the Fire Family. We have reviewed your Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) and/or admission application, and have determined your eligibility for financial assistance as listed below.

Your aid offer has been created based on the cost of attendance included in the accompanying aid offer brochure (using On-Campus housing costs in the calculation). See the enclosed brochure for details. Please note, need-based aid offered may be subject to change based on future corrections to FAFSA information.

2025-2026 Financial Aid Offer

Scholarships and Grants

Scholarship and grant funds are considered, "gift aid" which means they do not need to be repaid. Scholarships and grants may have individual requirements for renewal. Please access your SEU Financial Aid Portal to review specific renewal requirements.

	Fall	Spring	Total	
Grants and Scholarships from your school				
SEU Chancellor's Scholarship	\$8,500	\$8,500	\$17,000	
Federal Grant(s)				
Federal Pell Grant	\$3,698	\$3,697	\$7,395	
Grants from your state				
Florida EASE Grant	\$1,750	\$1,750	\$3,500	
FL Medallion Scholarship	\$2,385	\$2,385	\$4,770	
Total Grant(s)	\$16,333	\$16,332	\$32,665	
	\mathbf{O}			

Your estimated annual balance (full time tuition, general student fee, housing, and meals) minus scholarships and grants *only*:

\$12,375

Loans

Loans are a form of financial aid that must be repaid with interest. You have the option to accept or decline these loans by logging into your SEU Financial Aid Portal. The amounts below are based on your current annual eligibility. If you plan to accept your loans and have been offered a Federal Subsidized student loan, you will want to utilize that type of loan first, as it is the most favorable student loan option.

	Fall	Spring	Total
Federal Subsidized Loan	\$1,750	\$1,750	\$3,500
Federal Unsubsidized Loan	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000
Total			
	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$5,500

Your estimated annual balance including scholarships, grants, and your optional student loans (If this is a negative value, you would receive a credit): \$6,875

Next Steps

- Review the enclosed brochure for details on additional options to cover your remaining balance and more • information on Cost of Attendance (COA).
- Review the financial aid glossary on the back of the brochure for help with key terms. ٠
- na joures in jou Be sure to visit SEU.edu/viewyouroffer to log in to the SEU Financial Aid Portal (Net Partner) to accept or • decline your aid and provide required documents.

Congratulations, and we look forward to partnering with you in this critical aspect of your educational journey!

Sincerely,

Student Financial Services sfs@seu.edu SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

1153264